
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES 

LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4030 

ANSWERED ON – 28.3.2022 

INVESTMENT BY LIC 

4030. SHRI S. VENKATESAN: 

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state: 

(a) the details of investments made by LIC of India in State Government securities, State-

wise; and  

(b) the details of the Railway projects executed from the funds given by the LIC of India 

during financial year 2015-2020? 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE  

(DR. BHAGWAT KARAD) 

(a): State-wise details of investment by Life Insurance Corporation of India (LIC) in State 

Government securities outstanding as at 31.12.2021, are at Annex. 

(b): Ministry of Railways has informed that over the financial year 2015-16 to 2019-20, 

₹1,01,234 crore were provided by the Indian Railway Finance Corporation for financing 

railway projects, which includes ₹ 20,500 crore of funds invested by LIC. These funds were 

utilised in enhancement projects of railways, mostly doubling and electrification projects. 

***** 

  



Annex 
 

Lok Sabha unstarred question no. 4030, regarding "Investment by LIC" 

Investments made by LIC in State Government securities as on 31.12.2021 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                        

 

 

In crore Rupees 

State/ Union territory Investment amount 

Andhra Pradesh 92,862.19 

Arunachal Pradesh 1,913.66 

Assam 7,514.73 

Bihar 31,897.43 

Chhattisgarh 8,862.51 

Goa 5,226.16 

Gujarat 43,310.68 

Haryana 43,830.28 

Himachal Pradesh 11,110.71 

Jammu and Kashmir 11,295.85 

Jharkhand 17,295.19 

Karnataka 36,635.32 

Kerala 55,517.81 

Madhya Pradesh 42,345.91 

Maharashtra 76,398.68 

Manipur 2,800.29 

Meghalaya 2,664.71 

Mizoram 686.38 

Nagaland 3,541.26 

Odisha 7,002.11 

Puducherry 1,505.88 

Punjab 43,413.74 

Rajasthan 49,024.21 

Sikkim 2,366.24 

Tamil Nadu 1,04,009.50 

Telangana 90,099.85 

Tripura 3,946.58 

Uttar Pradesh 58,830.29 

Uttarakhand 12,502.15 

West Bengal 1,04,448.86 
Source: Life Insurance Corporation of India 


